CLC5632
CLC5632 Dual, High Output, Programmable Gain Buffer
Literature Number: SNOS908B
CLC5632
Dual, High Output, Programmable Gain Buffer
General Description
The CLC5632 is a dual, low cost, high speed (130MHz)
buffer which features user programmable gains of +2, +1,

© 2000 National Semiconductor Corporation DS015003 www.national.com
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
RangeIndustrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
Packaging
Marking
Transport
Media
NSC
Drawing
8-pin MDIP CLC5632IN CLC5632IN Rails N08E
8-pin SOIC CLC5632IM CLC5632IM Rails M08A
CLC5632IMX CLC5632IM 2.5k Units Tape
and Reel
DS015003-2
Differential Line Driver with Load Impedance Conversion
C
LC
56
32
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (VCC-VEE) +14V
Output Current (See note 4) 140mA
Common-Mode Input Voltage VEE to VCC
Maximum Junction Temperature +150˚C
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to +150˚C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec) +300˚C
Operating Ratings
Thermal Resistance
Package (θJC) (θJA)
MDIP 65˚C/W 130˚C/W
SOIC 50˚C/W 145˚C/W
+5 Electrical Characteristics
(AV = +2, RL = 100Ω, VS = +5V (Note 5), VCM = VEE + (VS/2), RL tied to VCM; Unless Specified).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Typ Min/Max Ratings
(Note 2)
Units
Ambient Temperature CLC5632IN/IM +25˚C +25˚C 0 to
70˚C
−40 to
85˚C
Frequency Domain Response